Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM	COVED SHIELT
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS	CART T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ics): International Multi foods Corporation 110 Cheshire Lane Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation: Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robin Hood Multifoods Corporation 60 Columbia Way Markham, Ontario L3R 0C9 Canada ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: Nova Scotia ☐ Other:
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identification or description of the mark(s): A. Trademark Application No(s), and description Reg. 1,297,895, GOLDEN TEMPLE & DESIGN Reg. 2,026,781 ~ GOLDEN TEMPLE & DESIGN	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Colleen M. Sarenpa Manager, Corporate Trademarks Multifoods Brands, Inc. 110 Cheshire Lane Minnetonka, MN 55305 Phone: 952-594-3465 	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. College M. Sarenpa Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

700048250

REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL MULTIFOODS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 110 Cheshire Lane, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ROBIN HOOD MULTIFOODS CORPORATION, a Nova Scotia Corporation, having a place of business at 60 Columbia Way, Markham, Ontario L3R 0C9, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INTERNATIONAL MULTIFOODS CORPORATION, does hereby assign unto the said ROBIN HOOD MULTIFOODS CORPORATION, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

INTERNATIONAL MULTIFOODS CORPORATION

John F. Byom, Sr. Vice President, Finance, and

Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed and Sworn to

Before me this 14 that of

2<u>12</u>, 2003

M 1

COLLEEN M. SAFERO A
Motory Public
Minimum and College
My Commission Entry Lan. 91, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0848

GOLDEN TEMPLE

RECORDED: 10/15/2003

SCHEDULE A

Country: United States $\underline{\mathbf{Mark}}$ Reg. # Reg. Dt GOLDEN TEMPLE and 1,297,895 9/25/1984 Design GOLDEN TEMPLE and 2,026,781 12/31/1996 Design China (People's Republic Of)
Reg. # Country: Mark Reg. Dt GOLDEN TEMPLE 9900049025 5/7/1999 Trinidad And Tobago Country: Mark Reg. # Reg. D(GOLDEN TEMPLE 29709 7/7/1999 Country: United Kingdom <u>Mark</u> Reg. # Reg. Dt

2,195,046

12/ 8/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0849